



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE GANNAMANENI RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2134 OF 2023

Between:

1. M/s. Al-Shama Freezer Food Cold Storage Pvt. Ltd., rep. by Mr. Mohammad Nazeeruddin, S/o. Mohammad Vali, Regd. Office at C/o. Vizag Foods Pvt. Ltd., Marikavalasa, Visakhapatnam.
2. Mr. Mohammad Nazeeruddin, S/o. Mohammad Vali, C/o. Vizag Foods Pvt. Ltd., Marikavalasa, Visakhapatnam.
3. Mohammad Ifran Qureshi, S/o. Abdul Quyam Qureshi Business, having its administrative office at Vizag Foods Pvt. Ltd., Marikavalasa, Visakhapatnam

Revision Petitioners

AND

Sri Sai Foods, represented by its Managing Director, Mangadodi Surendra, S/o. Madhava Rao, Residing at Door N.19-6-126/2, Dirsumaru Road, Bheemavaram Mandal, West Godavari District.

Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri Y V ANIL KUMAR presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India being aggrieved by the Order dt.10th May, 2023 passed in I.A.No. 569 of 2022 in O.S No.29 of 2022 on the file of the IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Vizianagaram;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Y V ANIL KUMAR Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Sri Sai Foods, represented by its Managing Director, Mangadodi Surendra, S/o. Madhava Rao, Residing at Door N.19-6-126/2, Dirsumaru Road, Bheemavaram Mandal, West Godavari District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate on or before 31.10.2023 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following Order:

“Registry is directed to issue Notice to the Respondent.

Learned Counsel for the Revision Petitioners is also directed to take out Personal Notice in respect of Respondent within one week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 31.10.2023.”

Sd/- M.SURYANATHA REDDY
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Mangadodi Surendra, The Managing Director, Sri Sai Foods, Residing at Door N.19-6-126/2, Dirsumaru Road, Bheemavaram Mandal, West Godavari District. **(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)**
2. One CC to SRI. Y V ANIL KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

ER

HIGH COURT

GRKPJ

DATED:31/08/2023

LIST THE MATTER ON 31.10.2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2134 of 2023

