



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE 6th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2134/2023

Between:

M/s. Al-shama Feezer Food Cold Storage Pvt. Ltd., and **...PETITIONER(S)**
Others

AND

Sri Sai Foods **...RESPONDENT**

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.Y V ANIL KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.RAMESH BABU PEDAPALLI

The Court made the following order :

At request of learned counsel on either side, post on 20.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

Date : 06.07.2026

IKN